SHARDA UNIVERSITY

32, 34, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida-201310 (U.P.)

Academic Calendar 2023-24
(SMSR, SNSR, SDS and SSAHS (Yearly) are not included)
SSET, SSBSR, SSDAP, SSMFE, SSBS, SSOL, SSHSS, SOE, SOP, SSAS and SSAHS (Semester

Programmes)
Odd Semester-2023-24
Weeks Description(s) Date(s) & Day(s) Week | Remarks
Last Date for Payment of Annual/Odd -
2wy Semester Tuition Fee for 03" Year onwards 30w T
Online Registration — 37 Year onwards of
03 July — 09 July all UG & PG Programmes 03 July - 08 July | Mon - Sat 1
Commencement of Classes — 3™ Year 17 Jul M
onwards of all UG & PG Programmes . =
Instructional Days 17 July — 21 July | Mon — Fri
17 July —23 July | Last Date for Online Registration for 3* 2
Year onwards with penalty/fine _ 21 July Fri
Last Date for Add/Drop of Courses for 3
Year onwards
Instructlonal Days 24 Ju]y 28 July
24 July - 30 July = L ' = e 3
Lasl Date for Payment of Annual/Odd - 31 Jul M
Semester Tuition Fee for 02™ Year " h
Instructional Days 31 Jul - 04 Aug | Mon — Fri
Bridge Courses for 1* Year 01 Aug—04 Aug | Tue - Fri
31 July — 06 Aug - - 5 4
Matriculation — 1% Year of all UG & PG 01 Aug — 04 Aue | T Fri Regional Offi
Programmes & i i glo .
. ___ All Delhi
Eztnculatle(;n 1¥ Year of all UG & PG 04 Aug—05 Aug | Fri-Sat NCR/Campus
£ Admission
Instructional Days — 3™ Year onwards of all
UG & PG Programmes -
Online Registration — 2™ Year of all UG & U Ang~ 11 ik | Mian~Fr
PG Programmes
07 Aug - 13 Aug | Bridge Courses for 1* Year 07 Aug— 11 Aug | Mon - Fri 5
Matriculation — 1* Year of all UG & PG
Programmes 07 Aug — 10 Aug | Mon — Thu
School Level Orientation Programme for 1¥ 11 Au Fri
Year/Commencement of_! Year asses _
‘Holiday - e eDay 5 Au On 19" August,
School Level Orientation Tuesday’s
14 Aug — 20 Aug | Programme/Bridge Courses for 1% Year Wiue-18A0g] Mo B 6 [imetable shall be
= e iy = followed for the
ommencement o asses — earora _ » Second Year
UG & PG Programmes 14 Aug — 19 Aug | Mon — Sat Cloas b
University Orientation Programme for 1%
r Sl y g 21 Aug Mon
Instructional Days 21 Aug-25 Aug | Mon — Fri
21 Aug—27 Aug | Last Date for Add/Drop of Courses for 2™ 7
Year
Last Date for Online Registration for 2™ 24 Avg Thn
Year with penalty/fine.
28 Aug - 03 Sep | Instructional Days 28 Aug - 02 Sep | Mon — Sat 8 On2™

N2




September,

Wednesday’s
imetable shall be
followed for the

Second Year

Classes only.

On 16™
September,
Thursday’s
11 Sep—17 Sep | Instructional Days 11 Sep—16 Sep | Mon — Sat 10 fimetable shall be
followed for the
Second Year
Classes only.
Instructional Days
18 Sep—24 Sep | Online Formative Feedback on Teaching | 18 Sep—22 Sep | Mon — Fri 11
Learning Process
On 307
September,
Thursday’s
Instructional Days 25 Sep—30 Sep | Mon — Sat imetable shall be
followed for the
25 Sep-01 Oct 12 Second Year
Classes only.
Attendance
will be freeze
Generation of Admit Card for MSE 30" Sep Sat on Saturday at
06:00 PM
2 Ot - p 0t Remedial Classes 03 Oct Tue 13
Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 04 Oct—07 Oct | Wed — Sat
Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 09 Oct—10 Oct | Mon - Tue
09 Oct - 15 Oct | Instructional Days 11 Oct—13 Oct | Wed —Fri 14
7" Convocation 13 Oct Fri
On21*
October,
Monday’s
16 Oct—22 Oct | Instructional Days 16 Oct—21 Oct | Mon - Sat 15 t?::,able shall
ollowed
for the Second
Year Classes
only.
23 Oct — 29 Oct Instructional Days 23 Oct-27 | 16
Instructional Days On 4"
Online Summative Feedback PO~ Nov | Mos—Se November,
Tuesday’s
timetable shall
30 Oct — 05 Nov 17 be followed
Annual Tech Fest — Contrivance 02 Nov—04 Nov | Thu- Sat for the Second
Year Classes
only.
06 Nov — 12 Nov | Instructional Days 06 Nov — 10 Nov 18
13 Nov - 19 Nov 19




Remedial Classes/Declaration of List of

Debarred Students 17 Nov Fri
Generation of Admit Card for ESE 18 Nov Sat
Remedial Classes 20 Nov Mon
20 Nov — 26 Nov 20

Practlcal Exammatlons 21 Nov-25Nov | Tue- Sat

Mon

27 Nov — 03 Dec

End Smster Exammatlo (ESE) Tue — Sat_| 2l
04 Dec — 10 Dec | End-Semester Examination (ESE) 04 Dec — 08 Dec | Mon — Fri 22
11 Dec — 17 Dec | End-Semester Examination (ESE) 11 Dec — 16 Dec | Mon — Sat 23
R . . T
18 Dec — 24 Dec Winter Break 18 Dec — 23 Dec | Mon — Sat 24
Last date of Evaluation 22 Dec Fri
Winter Break* 26 Dec —30 Dec | Tue — Sat
25 Dec — 31 Dec Declaration of Result 28 Dec Thu 25
Online Registration of all UG & PG
Pro es (Even Term) 28 Dec—30 Dec | Thu - Sat
Last Date for Payment of Even Semester 31 Dec S
_4 Tumon fee
i Rl ~ Even Semester -2023-24
Hohday New Year GOV i s 01 Jan | Mon
01 Jan—07 Jan Showing of Answer Sheets 02 Jan Tue 1
Commencement of Classes of all UG & PG 03 Jan-05Jan | Wed— Fri
Programmes
Instructional Days 08 Jan—12 Jan | Mon — Fri
Last Date for Online Registration with
08 Jan — 14 Jan penalty/fine. 12 Jan Fri 2
Last Date for Add/Drop of Courses
15 Jan—21 Jan | Instructional days 15Jan—19 Jan | Mon —Fri 3
2 Jin-2p e | aSctionsiDavs S (MR T
29 Jan — 04 Feb lnstrucnonal Days 29 Jan-02 Feb | Mon - Fri
05 Feb— 11 Feb | Instructional Days 05 Feb—-09 Feb | Mon — Fri
12 Feb — 18 Feb | Instructional Days 12 Feb— 16 Feb | Mon — Fri
Instructional Days

19 Feb - 25 Feb | Online Formative Feedback on Teaching | 19 Feb-23 Feb | Mon — Fri 8
Learning Process

Instructional Days 26 Feb—01 Mar | Mon — Fri
Classes will
be suspended
_ from Thursday
26 Feb—03 Mar Annual Cultural Fest — Chorus 29 Feb - 02 Mar | Thu- Sat . onwards after
02:00 PM
during the
Chorus
Instructional Days 04 Mar — 07 Mar | Mon - Thu Attendance
04 Mar — 10 Mar L Declaratnono Llst of Debarred Students - A Mar | 10 will be freezed
g a i SudREEe | 08 Mar: Frifsess on Thursday
Gencranon of Admat Card for MSE 09 Mar Sat at 06:00 PM
Remedial Classes 11 Mar Mon
11 Mar- 13 Jiae Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 12 Mar— 16 Mar | Tue - Sat = 52
_ Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 18 Mar Mon
18 Mar— 24 Mar Instructional Days 19 Mar — 22 Mar | Tue — Fri =
Instructional Days 27 Mar — 28 Mar | Wed — Thu
25 Mar - 31 Mar 1y — Hol 5 v 13
- : :

6




01 Apr—07 Apr

Instructional Days

01 Apr— 05 Apr

Mon — Fri

14

) Mo —Fri ‘

27 May — 02 June

08 Apr— 14 Apr | 15
i Instrucnonal Days
Online Summative Feedback/Programme | 15 Apr— 19 Apr
15 Apr—-21 Apr L Last Instructmnal Day 16
Remedial Classes/Declaration of List of 19 Aor Fri
Debarred Students P -
Generation of Admlt Card for ESE 20 Apr Sat
Remedlal Classes
22 Apr—28 Apr 17
Practical Examination 23 Apr—26 Apr | Tue - Fri
29 Apr — 05 May | End — Semester Examination (ESE) 29 Apr— 04 May | Mon - Sat 18
06 May — 12 May | End — Semester Examination (ESE) 06 May — 10 May | Mon — Fri 19
13 May — 19 May | End — Semester Examination (ESE) 13 May — 18 May | Mon — Sat 20
20 May — 26 May tdate of Evalunon Sat 21
merVacatlon/lntemshlp 22

Declaration of Even Semester Result Fri
03 June — 09 June | Showing of Answer Sheets Mon
24 June — 30 June ;stilzlaer:iz of Degree to Eligible International Tue
20(;121::1-; : Registration for Academic Year 1 Jul=13Ja | Thu-Sat
15 July - 21 Ioly [ encement” of Classss for 2 Year
ik 15 July Mon
Abbreviations: \@,
SSET Sharda School of Engineering & Technology
SSMFE Sharda School of Media, Film & Entertainment
SSBS Sharda School of Business Studies
SSOL Sharda School of Law
SSHSS Sharda School of Humanities & Social Sciences
SOE School of Education
sop School of Pharmacy
SSAS Sharda School of Agricultural Sciences
SSAHS Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences
SSBSR Sharda School of Basic Sciences & Research

SSDAP Sharda School of Design, Architecture & Planning




